PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8322357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MESSERLE GMBH	12/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEINER MESSERLE
Street Address:	REBGARTEN 3
City:	HOECHST
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6973

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17713591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAH-PT212 /DMM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/RANDOLPH J. HUIS/	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph J. Huis/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508275167 REEL: 065827 FRAME: 0012

Atty. Docket No. HAH-PT180 (30099) HAH-PT212 (31960)

ASSIGNMENT

Messerle GmbH having a principal place of business at Neue Landstrasse 91, 6841 Mäder, Austria (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in U.S. Patent 11,396,405 which issued on July 26, 2022 entitled: PACKAGING, ESPECIALLY FOR FOOD and U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 17/713,591, filed April 5, 2022 entitled: PACKAGING, as well as all non-provisional applications claiming the benefit thereof, and divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

Heiner Messerle, a citizen of Austria, having an address of Rebgarten 3, 6978 Höchst, Austria (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the U.S. Patents entitled as above, and any non-provisional applications claiming the benefit thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, and including the right to sue for damages for past infringement as if the applications and patents had been owned by the Assignee from the time the applications were filed.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United

1 of 2

8173884.1

PATENT REEL: 065827 FRAME: 0013 States for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor.

EXECUTED under seal on thi	s <u> </u>
2023 at (Place)	······································
Witness: Value 1.000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
The state of the s	Messerle GmbH Name: 10/40/10/20/10/20/10/20/10/20/10/20/10/20/10/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20

2 of 2

8173884.1

RECORDED: 12/11/2023